
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
12/26/25

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 496,697
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 521,532

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 547,609
1 12/27/25 Sat $21,679,774 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.171 3.6% 3.6% 4th Payment 574,989
2 12/29/25 Mon $18,493,410 $33,653,362 $33,000,000 $15,200,000 2.171 3.1% 6.6% 5th Payment 603,739
3 12/31/25 Wed $14,458,432 $44,327,771 $39,000,000 $18,000,000 2.171 2.4% 8.9% 6th Payment 633,926

-0.75% -0.76% 4 01/03/26 Sat $21,516,544 $60,213,060 $54,000,000 $24,900,000 2.171 3.6% 12.2% 7th Payment 665,622
-25.72% 8.33% 5 01/05/26 Mon $13,736,898 $70,354,772 $63,000,000 $29,000,000 2.171 2.3% 14.3% 8th Payment 698,903

5.62% 6.68% 6 01/07/26 Wed $15,271,384 $81,629,369 $75,000,000 $34,500,000 2.171 2.6% 16.5% 9th Payment 733,848
3.77% 5.30% 7 01/10/26 Sat $22,327,724 $98,113,538 $92,000,000 $42,400,000 2.171 3.7% 19.6% 10th Payment 770,541
7.59% 1.70% 8 01/12/26 Mon $14,779,496 $109,024,983 $103,000,000 $47,400,000 2.171 2.5% 21.6% 11th Payment 809,068

10.18% 8.97% 9 01/14/26 Wed $16,826,148 $121,447,434 $113,000,000 $52,000,000 2.171 2.8% 23.8% 12th Payment 849,521
7.31% 4.71% 10 01/17/26 Sat $23,959,382 $137,303,345 $130,000,000 $59,900,000 2.171 4.0% 26.9% 13th Payment 891,997
4.64% 4.87% 11 01/19/26 Mon $15,465,892 $147,378,486 $144,000,000 $66,300,000 2.171 2.6% 28.8% 14th Payment 936,597
4.04% 3.68% 12 01/21/26 Wed $17,505,538 $158,782,338 $155,000,000 $71,400,000 2.171 3.0% 30.9% 15th Payment 983,427
3.32% 4.37% 13 01/24/26 Sat $24,754,402 $176,238,110 $171,000,000 $78,800,000 2.171 4.1% 33.8% 16th Payment 1,032,598
4.32% 3.03% 14 01/26/26 Mon $16,134,378 $188,149,840 $184,000,000 $84,800,000 2.171 2.7% 35.6% 17th Payment 1,084,228

17.09% 2.00% 15 01/28/26 Wed $20,497,202 $203,282,567 $196,000,000 $90,300,000 2.171 3.4% 37.8% 18th Payment 1,138,439
1.78% 0.24% 16 01/31/26 Sat $25,194,134 $221,882,957 $214,000,000 $98,600,000 2.171 4.2% 40.4% 19th Payment 1,195,361

11.28% 6.67% 17 02/02/26 Mon $17,954,034 $235,138,108 $224,000,000 $103,200,000 2.171 3.0% 42.2% 20th Payment 1,255,129
0.11% 4.92% 18 02/04/26 Wed $20,519,566 $250,287,345 $240,000,000 $110,500,000 2.171 3.5% 44.2% 21st Payment 1,317,886

16.19% 9.59% 19 02/07/26 Sat $29,272,778 $271,898,927 $260,000,000 $119,800,000 2.171 4.9% 46.9% 22nd Payment 1,383,780
5.00% 5.00% 20 02/09/26 Mon $18,851,736 $285,816,835 $268,000,000 $123,400,000 2.171 3.2% 48.6% 23rd Payment 1,452,969

-9.00% -9.00% 21 02/11/26 Wed $18,672,805 $299,602,642 $374,000,000 $172,300,000 2.171 3.1% 50.2% 24th Payment 1,525,618
12.00% 12.00% 22 02/14/26 Sat $32,785,511 $323,807,613 $400,000,000 $184,200,000 2.171 5.5% 53.0% 25th Payment 1,601,899
7.00% 7.00% 23 02/16/26 Mon $20,171,357 $338,699,775 $412,000,000 $189,800,000 2.171 3.4% 54.5% 26th Payment 1,681,994
9.00% 9.00% 24 02/18/26 Wed $20,353,358 $353,726,304 $435,000,000 $200,400,000 2.171 3.4% 56.1% 27th Payment 1,766,093
6.00% 6.00% 25 02/21/26 Sat $34,752,642 $379,383,574 $468,000,000 $215,600,000 2.171 5.8% 58.6% 28th Payment 1,854,398
9.00% 9.00% 26 02/23/26 Mon $21,986,779 $395,616,030 $477,000,000 $219,700,000 2.171 3.7% 60.2% 29th Payment 1,947,118

15.00% 15.00% 27 02/25/26 Wed $23,406,361 $412,896,538 $500,000,000 $230,300,000 2.171 3.9% 61.7% 30th Payment 2,044,474
22.50% 22.50% 28 02/28/26 Sat $42,571,987 $444,326,694 $535,000,000 $246,400,000 2.171 7.0% 64.4% Total 33,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,200,000

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

Graduated Payments

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 12/26/2025


